DEIGHD COUNTY

Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Departments: Watershed Management (DWM)	From: Sophia Thomas	From: Sophia Thomas	
ITB No.: 18-100973	Title: Ferric Chloride		
Effective Date: September 11, 2018	Expiration Date: September 30, 2019		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$805,200.00	Number of Renewals to Date: O		
Amount Released: \$805,200.00			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
PVS Technologies, Inc.	1127398	Yes	
User Department Recommendation: Renew 🗸 Bid			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$850,000.00		15	
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)			
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 511			
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): Award Amount(s):			
DVO Thm-lawi la (\$050,000,00			
Vendor 1: PVS Technologies, Inc./\$850,000.00 Name/Amount	/endor 2:Name/Amount		
Vendor 3: Name/Amount	/endor 4:Name/Amount		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Justification:			
The aforementioned contract is set to expire September 30, 2019 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of The Department Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of October 1, 2019 - September 20, 2020. The Ferric Chloride contract is a chemical utilized at DWM's Snapfinger Creek Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant to condition wastewater sludge for solids dewatering with the plate and frame presses that are received at the County landfill.			
•			
Reginald Wells Date: 2019.07.12 12:12:02 -04'00'	7/12/2019		
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: A	pprove Deny		
Additional Comments:			
5x			
0 1			